TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levolor, Inc.	FORMERLY Newell Window Furnishings, Inc.	10/24/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Adligenswilerstrasse 37	
City:	CH-6006 Luzern	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4354096	ACCORDIA
Registration Number:	3335882	AMBIANCE
Registration Number:	4743995	ARCHITRAC
Registration Number:	1995392	BUCKINGHAM
Registration Number:	1218400	CONTINENTAL
Registration Number:	0707112	KIRSCH
Registration Number:	2697185	KIRSCH
Registration Number:	0551533	KIRSCH
Registration Number:	4502146	
Registration Number:	0939456	SUPERFINE
Registration Number:	3159696	VARIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038763455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038763936

teresa.pierson@hunterdouglas.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Teresa Pierson, Esq. Address Line 1: One Duette Way Address Line 2: Hunter Douglas Inc.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0943

900383729

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Assignment-Levolor-HDIS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Teresa Pierson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Duette Way

Address Line 2: Hunter Douglas Inc.

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa Pierson, Esq.-Hunter Douglas Inc.

SIGNATURE: /Teresa Pierson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademarks Assignment-US-Newell Window Furnishings to Hunter Douglas-Executed

10-24-2016#page1.tif

source=Trademarks Assignment-US-Newell Window Furnishings to Hunter Douglas-Executed

10-24-2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0944

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Levolor, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Newell Window Furnishings, Inc.) (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers unto Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH (the "Assignee") its entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks on the attached Exhibit A, including its rights, title and interest to the goodwill connected with any use of said trademarks, and the right to recover for past and present infringement, to pursue any related proceedings including opposition proceedings based on or related to the trademarks, and to retain all benefits, including all damages and profits arising therefrom, effective as of June 30, 2016.

SIGNED this 24 th day of October, 2016.

Levolor, Inc.

(formerly known as Newell Window Furnishings, Inc.)

(I am in a position to bind the company.)

Name: Richard C. Gottusø

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0945

EXHIBIT A

To Trademarks Assignment From Levolor, Inc. (formerly known as Newell Window Furnishings, Inc.) To Hunter Douglas Industries Switzerland GmbH

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO. (SERIAL NO.)
U.S.A.	Accordia	4354096
U.S.A.	Ambiance	3335882
U.S.A.	Architrac	4743995
U.S.A.	Buckingham	1995392
U.S.A.	Continental	1218400
U.S.A.	Kirsch	0707112
U.S.A.	Kirsch (design)	2697185
U.S.A.	Kirsch (design)	0551533
U.S.A.	Quick Custom	(86697891)
U.S.A.	Stripes (logo)	4502146
U.S.A.	Superfine	0939456
U.S.A.	Variance	3159696

RECORDED: 11/03/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0946